

# Art Contest CLUB RULES April 17, 2021 Virtual Performance

# **Official Rules:**

- 1. Only one art contestant per Rotary Club is allowed
- 2. Contestant must be currently enrolled in high school or home schooled and of high school age.
- 3. Contestant will compete at the sponsoring Rotary Club before **March 17, 2021**. Clubs may determine awards for winners at club level competition.
- 4. Club winners will advance to the District finals to be held **April 17, 2021** virtually via Zoom.
- 5. Registration/Consent form must be received by the Rotary District Office by March 17, 2021.
- 6. Entry fees must be received in the District Office by March 17, 2021.
- 7. If there is only one contestant for the District Art Contest, he/she, must present on April 17, 2021.

### **General Instructions:**

- 1. Download necessary forms from District Web Site: Club Rules, Registration/Consent form, and Juror Evaluation form.
- 2. Once the sponsoring Rotary Club has selected their winner a member of the sponsoring Rotary Club needs to enter the winning applicant's information into the online registration form on the District Website click link to be taken to the Pageant of the Arts Page: <a href="https://rotary5280.org/page/pageant-of-the-arts">https://rotary5280.org/page/pageant-of-the-arts</a> by March 17, 2021. If the contestant is under 18 years of age, the Contestant Registration form must be signed by their parent/guardian sign. This form must then be emailed to Brenda Jaramillo <a href="mailto:bjaramillo@crlu.org">bjaramillo@crlu.org</a> no later than March 17, 2021.
- 3. The Entry fee must be received in the District Office by March 17, 2021:

\*\*Clubs 24 members or less - \$90.00

\*\*Clubs 25-49 members - \$145.00

\*\*Clubs 50+ members - \$200.00

### COLOR PDF OF ART PIECE MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION.

## For more information contact:

**Art Contest Chair:** 

Marie Valencia 818-929-7118 <u>marieyvalencia@gmail.com</u> Greater Van Nuys Rotary Club

